Terrell County Board of Education Minutes February 13, 2023

The Terrell County Board of Education met Monday, February 13, 2023, at 7:00 p.m. in the Terrell County Board of Education Board Room. Members present were: Ray Moses, Michael Oxford, John Gardner, Mellean Davis and Albert Crumbley.

Ray Moses called the meeting to order. The invocation and pledge to the flag were led by John Gardner

Approved Minutes dated January 9, 2023: Motion from Mr. Crumbley, seconded by Mrs. Davis. Motion carried unanimously.

Approved agenda: Motion from Mr. Oxford, seconded by Mrs. Davis. Motion carried unanimously.

Approved Financial Statement: (December 2022)

Motion from Mr. Oxford, seconded by Mrs. Davis. Motion carried unanimously.

Approved Payment of Bills: Motion from Mrs. Davis, seconded by Mr. Crumbley Motion carried unanimously.

Approved Certified and Classified Staff 2023-2024: Motion from Mrs. Davis, seconded by Mr. Oxford. Motion carried unanimously.

Approved Retirement: (Betty Pearson) Motion from Mr. Oxford, seconded by Mrs. Davis. Motion carried unanimously.

Approved New Employment for 2023-2024: (Shevial Weston/HS Math) (Sara Kraus/MH Librarian)

Motion from Mr. Crumbley, seconded by Mrs. Gardner. Motion carried unanimously.

Approved FMLA Request: (Vontreca Bogan)

Motion from Mr. Gardner, seconded by Mrs. Davis. Motion carried unanimously.

Approved Use of Facilities Request (NAACP Banquet) (Stacey Glanton/Scholarship Pageant)

Motion from Mr. Crumbley, seconded by Mrs. Davis. Motion carried unanimously.

Approved Substitute Teacher: (Penny Lawrence)

Motion from Mr. Oxford, seconded by Mrs. Davis. Motion carried unanimously

Meeting Adjourned: Motion from Mrs. Davis, seconded by Mr. Oxford. Motion carried unanimously.	
Ray Moses, Chairman	Michael Oxford, Vice-Chairman
	Douglas Bell, Secretary